IFRS 16. The Group has elected to use the simplified retrospective transition method and to apply a
number of practical expedients as provided in IFRS 16.

Under the simplified retrospective transition method, the 2018 comparative information was not
restated and the cumulative effects of initial application of IFRS 16 where the Group is a lessee were
recognised as an adjustment to the opening balance of retained earnings as at 1 January 2019.
The comparative information continued to be reported under the previous accounting policies
governed under IAS 17 “Leases” and IFRIC 4 “Determining whether an arrangement contains a
Lease”.

(i) Adjustments recognised on adoption of IFRS 16

The following tables show the adjustments recognised for each individual line item. Line items
that were not affected by the changes have not been included. As a result, the sub-totals
and totals disclosed cannot be recalculated from the numbers provided. The adjustments are
explained in more detail below.

31 December
 2018

(As originally
presented)

Effect of
IFRS 16

1 January
2019

(Restated)
RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Consolidated statement of financial
 position (extract)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 18,657 (10,469) 8,188
Right-of-use assets – 11,645 11,645

18,657 1,176 19,833

Equity
Retained earnings 87,911 (50) 87,861

Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities – 856 856

Current liabilities
Lease liabilities – 370 370

61Annual Report 2019	 Heng Hup Holdings Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2019

2 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

2.1 Basis of preparation (Continued)

(a) New and amended standards, interpretation and improvements adopted by the

Group (Continued)

(i) Adjustments recognised on adoption of IFRS 16 (Continued)

The table below shows the reconciliation of operating lease commitments disclosed as at 31